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P U E R G  U t 1 L iT  Y C 0 !!HISS ION 
F I L I N G  C L E R K  

April 22,2003 

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
ENERGY PLAZA 
30TH FLOOR 
1601 BRYAN STREET 
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-3401 

TEL 
FAX 

214 979 - 3000 
214 880 001 1 

THOMAS E. ONEY 
DIRECT DIAL: 214.979.3091 
EMAIL toney@hunton.com 

FILE NO: 88874.010002 

By Hand 

Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3326 

Re: PUCT Pro-iect 26268 - Results of TXU Generation Companv LP’s April 2003 
Supplemental Capacity Auction - New Attachments 

Dear Filing Clerk: 

TXU Generation Company LP’s (“TXU Generation’s”) April 2003 Supplemental 
Capacity Auction results filing that was made on April 17, 2003, incorrectly contained Tables 
depicting the results for TXU Generation’s March 2003 Capacity Auction. The enclosed 
Tables are offered as a replacement to those attachments and offer the results of TXU 
Generation’s April 2003 Supplemental Capacity Auction which began on April 14, 2003 and 
was conducted pursuant to the Commission’s Order in PUCT Docket 27522, Petition of TXU 
Generation Company LP to Modify Capacity Auction Procedures. 

Thomas E. Oney 
Attorney for TXU Generation Company LP 

TE0;teo 
Attachments 
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PRODUCT 
Baseload 
Baseload 
Baseload 
Baseload 

Intermediate 
Intermediate 
Intermediate 
Intermediate 

Cyclic 
Cyclic 
Cyclic 

Peaking 
Peaking 
Peaking 
Peaking 

Intermediate 
Intermediate 
Intermediate 
intermediate 

Cyclic 
Cyclic 
Cyclic 

Peaking 
Peaking 
Peaking 

TABLE 1 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS 

CONGESTION 
ZONE (20031 

North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
North 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 
West 

MONTH 
May 
June 
July 

August 
May 
June 
July 

August 
June 
July 

August 
May 
June 
July 

August 
May 
June 
July 

August 
June 
July 

August 
June 
July 

August 

AVAILABLE BLOCKS SALE 
FOR SALE PRICE 

1 15.92 
3 22.89 
3 24.79 
3 24.81 
16 
6 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 

0.20 
0.30 
0.80 
0.80 
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TABLE 2 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Baseload Product 
North Zone 2003 

- Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Mav 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

June 
13 
13 
10 
10 
7 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 

Julv 
13 
13 
10 
10 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 

Auaust 
13 
13 
10 
10 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 
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TABLE 3 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Intermediate Product 
North Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Mav 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

June 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Julv 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Auaust 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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TABLE 4 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Cyclic Product 
North Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

- June 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Julv 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Auaust 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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TABLE 5 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Peaking Product 
North Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Mav 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

- June 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Julv 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

August 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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TABLE 6 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Intermediate Product 
West Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Mav 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

June 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Julv 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Auaust 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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TABLE 7 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Cyclic Product 
West Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

- June 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Julv 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Auaust 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



TABLE 8 
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND 

Peaking Product 
West Zone 2003 

Round 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

June 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Julv 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Auoust 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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