

Control Number: 26268



Item Number: 40

Addendum StartPage: 0



### RECEIVED

2003 APR 22 PM 2: 16

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP ENERGY PLAZA 30TH FLOOR 1601 BRYAN STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-3402

TEL 214 • 979 • 3000 FAX 214 • 880 • 0011

THOMAS E. ONEY
DIRECT DIAL: 214.979.3091
EMAIL: toney@hunton.com

FILE NO: 88874.010002

April 22, 2003

#### By Hand

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: <u>PUCT Project 26268 - Results of TXU Generation Company LP's April 2003</u> Supplemental Capacity Auction - New Attachments

Dear Filing Clerk:

TXU Generation Company LP's ("TXU Generation's") April 2003 Supplemental Capacity Auction results filing that was made on April 17, 2003, incorrectly contained Tables depicting the results for TXU Generation's March 2003 Capacity Auction. The enclosed Tables are offered as a replacement to those attachments and offer the results of TXU Generation's April 2003 Supplemental Capacity Auction which began on April 14, 2003 and was conducted pursuant to the Commission's Order in PUCT Docket 27522, Petition of TXU Generation Company LP to Modify Capacity Auction Procedures.

Very truly yours

Thomas E. Onev

Attorney for TXU Generation Company LP

TEO;teo Attachments

#### TABLE 1 MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS

	CONGESTION		AVAILABLE BLOCKS	SALE
PRODUCT	<b>ZONE (2003)</b>	<u>MONTH</u>	FOR SALE	PRICE
Baseload	North	May	1	15.92
Baseload	North	June	3	22.89
Baseload	North	July	3	24.79
Baseload	North	August	3	24.81
Intermediate	North	May	16	
Intermediate	North	June	6	
Intermediate	North	July	4	
Intermediate	North	August	4	
Cyclic	North	June	5	
Cyclic	North	July	5	
Cyclic	North	August	5	
Peaking	North	May	1	0.20
Peaking	North	June	1	0.30
Peaking	North	July	1	0.80
Peaking	North	August	1	0.80
Intermediate	West	May	8	
Intermediate	West	June	8	
Intermediate	West	July	8	
Intermediate	West	August	8	
Cyclic	West	June	3	
Cyclic	West	July	3	
Cyclic	West	August	3	
Peaking	West	June	4	
Peaking	West	July	4	
Peaking	West	August	4	

TABLE 2
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND
Baseload Product
North Zone 2003

Round	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	August
1	4	13	13	13
2	4	13	13	13
3	3	10	10	10
4	3	10	10	10
5	2	7	7	7
6	2	6	7	7
7	2	6	7	7
8	2	6	7	7
9	2	5	7	7
10	2	5	7	7
11	2	5	7	7
12	2	5	7	7
13	1	4	5	6
14	1	4	5	6
15	1	4	5	6
16	1	4	5	6
17	1	4	5	5
18	1	4	5	5
19	1	4	5	5
20	1	4	5	5
21	1	4	5	5
22	1	4	4	5 5
23	1	3	4	5
24	1	3	4	5
25	1	3	3	3

TABLE 3
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND
Intermediate Product
North Zone 2003

Round	<u>May</u>	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>
1	0	0	0	0
2	0	0	0	0
3	0	0	0	0
4	0	0	0	0
5	0	0	0	0
6	0	0	0	0
7	0	0	0	0
8	0	0	0	0
9	0	0	0	0
10	0	0	0	0
11	0	0	0	0
12	0	0	0	0
13	0	0	0	0
14	0	0	0	0
15	0	0	0	0
16	0	0	0	0
17	0	0	0	0
18	0	0	0	0
19	0	0	0	0
20	0	0	0	0
21	0	0	0	0
22	0	0	0	0
23	0	0	0	0
24	0	0	0	0
25	0	0	0	0

## TABLE 4 MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND Cyclic Product North Zone 2003

Round	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>
1	0	0	0
2	0	0	0
3	0	0	0
4	0	0	0
5	0	0	0
6	0	0	0
7	0	0	0
8	0	0	0
9	0	0	0
10	0	0	0
11	0	0	0
12	0	0	0
13	0	0	0
14	0	0	0
15	0	0	0
16	0	0	0
17	0	0	0
18	0	0	0
19	0	0	0
20	0	0	0
21	0	0	0
22	0	0	0
23	0	0	0
24	0	0	0
25	0	0	0

TABLE 5
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND
Peaking Product
North Zone 2003

Round	May	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	August
1	1	1	1	1
2	1	1	1	1
2 3	1	1	1	1
4	1	1	1	1
4 5 6	1	1	1	1
6	1	1	1	1
7	1	1	1	1
8	1	1	1	1
9	1	1	1	1
10	1	1	1	1
11	1	1	1	1
12	1	1	1	1
13	1	1	2	1
14	1	1	2	1
15	1	1	1	1
16	1	1	1	1
17	1	1	1	2
18	1	1	1	2
19	1	1	1	2 2 2 2
20	1	1	1	2
21	1	1	1	1
22	1	1	1	1
23	1	2	1	1
24	1	1	1	1
25	1	1	1	1

TABLE 6
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND
Intermediate Product
West Zone 2003

Round	May	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	August
1	0	0	0	0
2	0	0	0	0
3	0	0	0	0
4	0	0	0	0
5	0	0	0	0
6	0	0	0	0
7	0	0	0	0
8	0	0	0	0
9	0	0	0	0
10	0	0	0	0
11	0	0	0	0
12	0	0	0	0
13	0	0	0	0
14	0	0	0	0
15	0	0	0	0
16	0	0	0	0
17	0	0	0	0
18	0	0	0	0
19	0	0	0	0
20	0	0	0	0
21	0	0	0	0
22	0	0	0	0
23	0	0	0	0
24	0	0	0	0
25	0	0	0	0

TABLE 7
MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND
Cyclic Product
West Zone 2003

Round	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	<u>August</u>
1	0	0	0
2	0	0	0
3	0	0	0
4	0	0	0
5	0	0	0
6	0	0	0
7	0	0	0
8	0	0	0
9	0	0	0
10	0	0	0
11	0	0	0
12	0	0	0
13	0	0	0
14	0	0	0
15	0	0	0
16	0	0	0
17	0	0	0
18	0	0	0
19	0	0	0
20	0	0	0
21	0	0	0
22	0	0	0
23	0	0	0
24	0	0	0
25	0	0	0

# TABLE 8 MONTHLY ENTITLEMENTS REQUESTED PER ROUND Peaking Product West Zone 2003

Round	<u>June</u>	<u>July</u>	August
1	0	0	0
2	0	0	0
2 3	0	0	0
4	0	0	0
5	0	0	0
6	0	0	0
7	0	0	0
8	0	0	0
9	0	0	0
10	0	0	0
11	0	0	0
12	0	0	0
13	0	0	0
14	0	0	0
15	0	0	0
16	0	0	0
17	0	0	0
18	0	0	0
19	0	0	0
20	0	0	0
21	0	0	0
22	0	0	0
23	0	0	0
24	0	0	0
25	0	0	0